

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5870/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2008 in CRMBA No. 2209/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SHOBHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Dr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.K.Gupta, Adv.
Ms. ritu Puri, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradhant Bhagwati, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard.

Let the petitioner be released on bail for a sum of Rs.
20,000/- (Rupees Twenty thousand only) with two sureties of the
like amount to the satisfaction of learned Sessions Judge,
Jodhpur in Crime Case arising out of FIR No. 154/2007 lodged
at the Police Station Dangiavas, District, Jodhpur.(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master