

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5870/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2008 in CRMB No.
2209/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SHOBHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. R. Gopala Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter
seeking adjournment on the ground of some personal difficulty.
The matter is adjourned.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master